drilling contracts in the North Sea and purchasing costs from non-U.S. suppliers, which are denominated in currencies other than the U.S. dollar, including Euros, Pounds and Nigerian
Naira. We do not have any non-U.S. dollar debt and thus are not exposed to currency risk related to debt.

Our primary currency exchange rate risk management strategy involves structuring certain customer contracts to provide for payment from the customer in both U.S. dollars and
local currency. The payment portion denominated in local currency is based on anticipated local currency requirements over the contract term. Due to various factors, including
customer acceptance, local banking laws, other statutory requirements, local currency convertibility and the impact of inflation on local costs, actual local currency needs may vary from
those anticipated in the customer contracts, resulting in partial exposure to currency exchange rate risk. The currency exchange effect resulting from our international operations has not
historically had a material impact on our operating results.

106

Table of Contents

ITEM 11. QUANTITATIVE AND QUALITATIVE DISCLOSURES ABOUT MARKET RISK

   Year Ended December 31,
   2019   2018   2017
   (in $ millions)
Sensitivity Analysis – Financial income (expense), net
Increase by 100 basis points   $ (10.2)   $ (3.8)   $ 2.9
Decrease by 100 basis points   10.2   3.8   (2.9)

Sensitivity Analysis – Loss before income taxes
Increase by 100 basis points   $ (10.2)   $ (3.8)   $ 2.9
Decrease by 100 basis points   10.2   3.8   (2.9)

Further, we may utilize foreign currency forward exchange contracts to manage foreign exchange risk. We are not engaged in derivative transactions for speculative or trading
purposes.

Credit Risk

Our financial instruments that potentially subject us to concentrations of credit risk are cash and cash equivalents and accounts receivables. We generally maintain cash and cash
equivalents at commercial banks with high credit ratings.

Our trade receivables are with a variety of integrated oil companies, state-owned national oil companies and independent oil and gas companies. We perform ongoing credit